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Plymouth Public Schools Central Office 508-830-4300 tel  508-746-1873 fax 
11 Lincoln Street 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
 
Student Support Services 508-224-5086 tel  508-830-4485 fax 

• Sean Halpin (shalpin@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Director  
• Lauren Cohen (lcohen@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Secretary 

 
Special Education 508-830-4343 tel 508-746-1779 fax 

• Edward Clarke (eclarke@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Director 
• Rebecca Durocher (rdurocher@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Assistant Director/Out of 

District Coordinator 
• Christine Freitas (cfreitas@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Secretary 
• Nancy Roderick (nroderick@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Secretary 
• Virginia DiRosario (vdirosario@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Secretary 
• Holly Dafonseca (hdafonseca@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Secretary 

 
Cold Spring Elementary School (K-5) 
25 Alden Street 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4335 tel 508-830-4328 fax 

• TBD (@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Interim School Psychologist  
• Stephanie Van Winkle (svanwinkle@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment 

Counselor 
 
Federal Furnace Elementary School (K-5) 
860 Federal Furnace Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4360 tel 508-830-4362 fax 

• Rachel Bates (rbates@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• LeaAnne Stunkel Doyle (lstunkel-doyle@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School 

Adjustment Counselor 
 
Hedge Elementary School (K-5) 
258 Standish Avenue 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4340  508-830-4341 fax 

• Lauren Price (lprice@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Julie Fitzgerald (jfitzgerald@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor  
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Indian Brook Elementary School (K-5) 
1181 State Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4370 tel 508-830-4373 fax 

• Corinne Monty (cmonty@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Nicole Quinlan (nquinlan@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Adjustment Counselor 
• Janine Symes (jsymes@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist (.5 Indian 

Brook Elementary /.5 Nathaniel Morton Elementary) 
 
Manomet Elementary School (K-5) 
70 Manomet Point Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4380 tel 508-830-4387 fax 

• Suzanne Schmidlin (sschmidlin@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
 
Nathaniel Morton Elementary School (K-5) 
6 Lincoln Street 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4320  508-830-4324 fax 

• Coleen Fitzsimmons (cfitzsimmons@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Hannah Hoster (hhoster@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor 
• Janine Symes (jsymes@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist (.5 Nathaniel 

Morton Elementary /.5 Indian Brook Elementary) 
 

South Elementary School (K-5) 
178 Bourne Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4390 tel 508-830-4398 fax 

• Lauren Keris (lkeris@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Kelly Coyne (kcoyne@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Jonathon Blackwell (jblackwell@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor 

 
West Elementary School (K-5) 
170 Plympton Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-830-4350 tel 508-830-4442 fax 

• Stephanie Luise (sluise@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Brittney Zaniboni (bzaniboni@plymouth.k12.ma.us), CARE Counselor 
• Jennifer Murray (jmurray@plymouth.k12.ma.us), CARE Counselor 
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Plymouth Community Intermediate School (6-8) 
117 Long Pond Road 
508-830-4450 tel 508 830-4464 fax 

• Michele Maguire (mmaguire@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Mona Harmon (mharmon@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Allison Furtado (afurtado@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Tracey Denelle (tdenelle@plymouth.k12.ma.us), CARE Counselor 
• Gina Nelson (gnelson@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor 
• Lori Rush (lrush@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Sarah Grabowski (sgrabowksi@plymouth.k12.ma.us), .6 School Psychologist  

 
Plymouth South Middle School (6-8) 
488 Long Pond Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-224-2725 tel 508 224-5660 fax 

• Michael Canavan (mcanavan@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Erin Durkee (edurkee@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor  
• Patti Michelin (pmichelin@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Stacey Strassel (sstrassel@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Kristina Frazier (kfrazier@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor  

 
Plymouth North High School (9-12) 
41 Obery Street 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508 830-4410 tel 508 830-4422 fax 

• Shari Kahle (skahle@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Department Head 
• Mark Furman (mfurman@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Alida Nickerson (anickerson@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Andrea Norton (anorton@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Kara Simmons (ksimmons@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Shelah DiCenzo (sdicenzo@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor 
• Ann Marie Fahey (amfahey@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor 
• Krislyn Antonellis (kantonellis@plymouth.k12.ma.us), CARE Counselor 
• Christina Costello-Cioffi (ccioffi@plymouth.k12.ma.us), 504 

Coordinator/Adjustment Counselor 
• Megan Jones (mjones@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
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Plymouth South High School (9-12)   
490 Long Pond Road 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
508-224-8769 tel  508-224-1628 fax 

• Kristen Buchanan (kbuchanan@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Department 
Head 

• Danielle Cafferty (dcafferty@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Jason Hall (jhall@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Emily Nugent (enugent@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Lindsay Gomes (lgomes@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Guidance Counselor 
• Gioia Tango (gtango@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor 
• Katherine Kullberg (kkullberg@plymouth.k12.ma.us), School Psychologist 
• Lauren Mellon (lmellon@plymouth.k12.ma.us), .4 ASD Counselor 

 
Plymouth Harbor Academy (9-12) 
11 Lincoln Street 
Plymouth, MA 02360  508-224-5087 tel 

• James Demers (jdemers@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Director 
• Caitlyn Loud (cloud@plymouth.k12.ma.us), Adjustment Counselor 
• Laura Scalone-Finton (lfinton@plymouth.k12.ma.us), .5 Adjustment Counselor 
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